

Second Session (Morning Sitting) (093)

<u>REPUBLIC OF KENYA</u> <u>BOMET COUNTY ASSEMBLY</u> <u>SECOND ASSEMBLY – (SECOND SESSION)</u> TUESDAY 26TH JUNE, 2018 AT 9.00 A.M

PRAYERS

Determination of Quorum

- 1. Administration of oath.
- 2. Communication from the chair
- 3. Messages
- 4. Petitions
- 5. Papers
- 6. Notices of motions
- 7. Statements

8* <u>MOTION-REPORT OF THE BOMET COUNTY ASSEMBLY SERVICE BOARD ON</u> <u>THE INTERVIEW FOR THE POSITION OF TWO MEMBERS OF THE</u> <u>BOARD FROM THE MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC</u>

(The Vice-Chairperson Bomet County Assembly Service Board)

<u>THAT</u>, Pursuant to Section 12(d) of the County Governments Act 2012, this County Assembly adopts the report of the Bomet County Assembly Service Board on the interview for the position of two members of the board from the members of the public laid on the table of the County Assembly on 18th April 2018 and approves the recommendation for appointment of **Margaret Cheptoo Siele** as a member of the Bomet County Assembly Service Board representing the female gender.

9* <u>MOTION-REPORT OF THE BOMET COUNTY ASSEMBLY SERVICE BOARD ON</u> <u>THE INTERVIEW FOR THE POSITION OF TWO MEMBERS OF THE</u> <u>BOARD FROM THE MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC</u>

(The Vice-Chairperson Bomet County Assembly Service Board)

<u>**THAT**</u>, Pursuant to Section 12(d) of the County Governments Act 2012, this County Assembly adopts the report of the Bomet County Assembly Service Board on the interview for the position of two members of the board from the members of the public laid on the table of the County Assembly on 18th April 2018 and approves the recommendation for appointment of **Ezekiel Kipkorir Mutai** as a member of the Bomet County Assembly Service Board representing the male gender.

** Denotes Orders of the Day